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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

Bahrain 
Fatema Salem  
Statistician 
Information & eGovernment Authority 
Mobile: 00 973 39228221 
Email: Fatema.salem@iga.gov.bh 

 

Iraq 
Zainab Ali  
Director in the Central Statistical Organization 
Ministry of Planning 
Mobile: 00 9647901268838 
Email: stamony_23@yahoo.com 
 

Egypt 
Moheb Victor  
Census specialist and PhD in population 
geography  
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Mobile: 00 201004758974  
Email: moheb_v@capmas.gov.eg  
 

Iraq 
Sahar Albayatti  
National Coordinator for the Management of 
Animal Genetic Resources 
Animal Resources Directorate \ Ministry of 
Agriculture 
Mobile: 00  
9647708899649 
Email: sahar_albayatti@yahoo.com 
 

Egypt 
Emad Al Aswad  
SDGs Focal Point & Researcher  
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Mobile: 00 201022741434 
Email: dev.emad@gmail.com 
 

Iraq 
Nadia Yousif Al Tamimi 
Statistician 
Ministry of Planning 
Mobile: 07708959349 
Email : nadiayousif55@yahoo.com 
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Egypt 
Abouelala Tourkey  
Statistician 
Central Agency for Public Mobilization and 
Statistics (CAPMAS) 
Mobile : 002 01066025107 
Email : Abouelala_t@capmas.gov.eg 

Iraq 
Sahar faidhallah Mohammed Ali Qattan  
Director of the Women Empowerment 
Department  
Ministry of Planning /Directorate of Human 
Development  
Email: sahar_qattan_4@yahoo.com 
 

Iraq 
Dayan Hameed Majeed AL-Rubaiawi  
Ministry of planning 
Mobile: 009647713401765 
Email: dianahameed.dh@gmail.com 
 

Jordan 
Ms. Lama Metwalli  
Statistical /Gender 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962795226220 
Email: Lama.Metwalli@DOS.GOV.JO 
 

Jordan 
Amani Joudeh  
Head of Gender Statistics Division 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962 798686153 
Email: amani@dos.gov.jo; 
Amani.Judeh@DOS.GOV.JO  
 

Jordan 
Safwat Radaideh  
Statistician 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00 962799470096 
Email: safwat@dos.gov.jo 
 

Jordan 
Ahmad Momani  
Head of Population Statistics Department 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00 962799734545 
Email: momany@dos.gov.jo 
 

Morocco 
Khadija EL Houdi  
Statistician 
Department of Planning 
High Commission of Planning 
Mobile: 00 212 6 60 10 21 20 
Email: K.elhoudi@hcp.ma 
 

Jordan 
Ms. Bothyna Alawneh  
Statistician  
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962 798710080 
Email: bothynaalawneh863@gmail.com 
 

Oman 
Amina Alaghbari  
Head section of national development 
information 
National centre for statistics and information 
Mobile : 00 96824223504 
Email: aghbaria@ncsi.gov.om 
 

Jordan 
Sahar Al Kharabsheh  
Statistician /Gender 
Department of Statistics (DOS)  
Mobile: 00962799032048 
Email: Sahar.AlKharabsheh@DOS.GOV.JO 
 

Oman 
Saif Al Fulaiti  
Head of National development Information 
Section 
National centre for statistics and information 
Mobile: 00968-99277255 
Email: sfuliti@ncsi.gov.om 
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Oman 
Shrouq Alsalti  
Head Section of International Information 
(acting) 
National centre for statistics and information 
Mobile: 00 96824223525 
Email: salsalti@ncsi.gov.om 
 

Somalia 
Abdirahman Mohamed Sheikh Abdi  
National SDG Coordinator 
National Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 002 52615229292 
Email: amshabdi@gmail.com 
 

Palestine: 
Mahmoud Ataya  
Director General of Planning /SDGs National 
Coordinator 
Office of the Prime Minster 
Mobile: 00 970599777022 
Email: mataya@pmo.pna.ps 
 

Somalia 
Ahmed Hassan Ismail  
Economic Specialist 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 002 52634434984 
Email: ahmed.hassanisma@gmail.com 
 

Sudan 
Majda Al Gaali  
Head of SDG Section /National Focal Point 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 00 249122221832 
Email: goda.07@hotmail.com 
 

Somalia 
Abdikadir Mohamed Gedi  
Information Management 
Somali National Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 002 52612130003 
Email: kmgeedi@gmail.com 
 
 

Sudan 
Afkar Eltaib Awd Ekrim Abd Alla  
Director of Natural Resources Statistics 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile: 00 249122972975 
Email: afkareltaib13@gmail.com 
  

Tunisia 
Leila Said  
Communication officer 
INS Tunisia 
Mobile: 00 216 94 325 190 
Email: said.leila@ins.tn 
 

Sudan 
Ahmed Eltuhami  
Statistician 
Central Bureau of Statistics 
Mobile : 00 249915405109 
Email : eltuhami2000@gmail.com 

UAE 
Maryam AlOlama  
Population and Social Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Mobile:  +971 50 5550660 
Email:  Maryam.AlOlama@fcsc.gov.ae 
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UAE 
Mousa Al Obada  
Economical Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Mobile : 00971 55 5585448 
Email : Mousa.ALObada@fcsc.gov.ae 
 

UAE 
Nawal AlHanaee  
Head of section 
Ministry of energy and Infrastructure 
Mobile: 00 971506299771 
Email: nawal.alhanaee@moid.gov.ae 
 

UAE 
Sheikha Al Beriki (123 mnts) 
Economical Statistics Department 
Federal Competitiveness and Statistics Centre 
Mobile : 00 971 50 6915057 
Email : Sheikha.ALBeriki@fcsc.gov.ae 
 

Resident Coordinator Office (RCO) 
Nihal Kanaan  
Development Coordination, Monitoring and 
Evaluation Specialist 
Mobile: +962 79 0347832 
Email: nihal.kanaan1@un.org 
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